10-	19-2005
Form PTO-1595 (R.P., 19704.) OMB No. 9659-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI ted States Patent and Trademark Office
OCT 1 8 2005 10	3102876
To Director of the S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of state ying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ricardo Perez Jason Lind Matthew Earle Myers Scott Fong	Name: United States Gypsum Company Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 8/4/2005; 8/4/2005; 8/9/2005; 8/6/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 125 South Franklin Street
<u> </u>	City: Ohiona
Assignment Merger	City: Chicago
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60606-4678
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/187,582 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 360-0080	
Fax Number: (312) 360-9315	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-2069</u>
Email Address: docket@gbclaw.net	Authorized User Name <u>Lawrence J. Crain</u>
9. Signature: Juring /	October 10, 2005
Signature	Date
Lawrence J. Crain: Registration No. 31.497	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000075 11187582

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017087 FRAME: 0727

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

그리면 어느 그는 어느 전 이 등을 살을 하고 말했습니다. 그는 그는 사람들은 사람들이 가능하는 살으면 수 있다는 것이 가장 그렇게 되었다.

Serial Number:	11/187,582
Filing Date:	July 22, 2005
Title: TAPING KN	IFE WITH ENLARGED HAMMER ELEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (i) hereby assign to United States Gypsum Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 125 South Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60606-4678, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the aboveidentified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 017087 FRAME: 0728

Assignment USG Case 3887 Page 2
Date: 8/9/05 Inventor: Ricardo Perez
STATE OF CT COUNTY OF HATTERD
On Just 1005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesald, appeared Ricardo Perez to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public Commission Exp. July 31, 2007
SEAL.
Date: 8.4.05 Inventor: Jason Lind
STATE OF
On José he County and State aforesaid appeared Jason Lind to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Beach & Shipard
Notary Public My Commission Exp. July 31, 2007 SEAL

2

Assignment
USG Case <u>3887</u>
Page 3
Date: AVSVST 9 2005 Inventor: Watthew Earle Myers
STATE OF THINGS COUNTY OF COOK
On <u>Lugart 9, 2005</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid appeared Matthew Earle Myers to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SEAL BURA M. GOARD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/28/05
Date: 06 Avant 05 Inventor: Scott Fong
STATE OFCOUNTY OF
On, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Scott Fong to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public .
SEAL
3

PATENT REEL: 017087 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 10/13/2005